- 1 -
K4H510438J
Rev. 1.11, Aug. 2011
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE PRODUCTS, INFORMATION AND
SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE.
Products and specifications discussed herein are for reference purposes only. All information discussed
herein is provided on an "AS IS" basis, without warranties of any kind.
This document and all information discussed herein remain the sole and exclusive property of Samsung

• 60Ball FBGA Lead-Free & Halogen-Free package
• RoHS compliant
2. Ordering Information
NOTE :
1. "L" of part number(12th digit) stands for 66pin TSOP II Lead-Free & Halogen-Free package
2. "B" of part number(12th digit) stands for 60Ball FBGA Lead-Free & Halogen-Free package
3. "-B3"(DDR333, CL=2.5) can support "-B0"(DDR266, CL=2.5)
3. Operating Frequencies
Part No. Org. Max Freq. Interface Package NOTE
TOSP II
K4H510438J-LC(L/I/P)CC
128M x 4
     CC(DDR400@CL=3)
SSTL_2 66pin TSOP II
Lead-Free & Halogen-Free
1
K4H510438J-LC(L/I/P)B3      B3(DDR333@CL=2.5) 1, 3
K4H510438J-LC(L/I/P)B0      B0(DDR266@CL=2.5) 1
K4H510838J-LC(L/I/P)CC
64M x 8
     CC(DDR400@CL=3)
SSTL_2 66pin TSOP II
Lead-Free & Halogen-Free
1
K4H510838J-LC(L/I/P)B3      B3(DDR333@CL=2.5) 1
K4H511638J-LC(L/I/P)CC
32M x 16
     CC(DDR400@CL=3)
SSTL_2 66pin TSOP II
Lead-Free & Halogen-Free
1
K4H511638J-LC(L/I/P)B3      B3(DDR333@CL=2.5) 1
FBGA
K4H510438J-BC(L/I/P)CC
128M x 4
     CC(DDR400@CL=3)
SSTL2 60ball FBGA
Lead-Free & Halogen-Free
2
K4H510438J-BC(L/I/P)B3      B3(DDR333@CL=2.5) 2
K4H510838J-BC(L/I/P)CC
64M x 8
    CC(DDR400@CL=3)
SSTL2 60ball FBGA
Lead-Free & Halogen-Free
2
K4H510838J-BC(L/I/P)B3      B3(DDR333@CL=2.5) 2
K4H511638J-BC(L/I/P)CC
32M x 16
     CC(DDR400@CL=3)
SSTL2 60ball FBGA
Lead-Free & Halogen-Free
2
K4H511638J-BC(L/I/P)B3      B3(DDR333@CL=2.5) 2
CC(DDR400@CL=3) B3(DDR333@CL=2.5) B0(DDR266@CL=2.5)
Speed @CL2 - 133MHz 100MHz
Speed @CL2.5 166MHz 166MHz 133MHz
Speed @CL3 200MHz - -
CL-tRCD-tRP 3-3-3 2.5-3-3 2.5-3-3
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet4u.com/
- 5 -
K4H511638J datasheet DDR  SDRAM
Rev. 1.11
K4H510838J
K4H510438J
4. Pin / Ball Description